DELAWARE RIVER & BAY AUTHORITY
DELAWARE MEMORIAL BRIDGE
TRAFFIC REPORT

October 2021

Full Fare EZPASS EZPASS 2-Axle 3-Axle 4-Axle 5-Axle 6-Axle ) Wide Total Revenue
Carl Car2 Car3 Special Non Rev R

Cars Frequent Commuter Truck Truck Truck Truck Truck Load Vehicles
10/1/2021 Friday 44,570 2,548 2,931 261 473 21 1,857 554 629 6,211 178 21 13 79 60,267
10/2/2021 Saturday 46,171 1,890 1,554 306 347 12 1,029 357 300 3,275 85 9 6 24 55,341
10/3/2021 Sunday 49,692 1,579 1,111 248 388 8 692 244 277 2,190 42 8 3 10 56,482
10/4/2021 Monday 29,704 2,575 3,078 191 363 8 1,618 464 583 6,292 129 19 10 80 45,034
10/5/2021 Tuesday 25,054 2,732 3,263 180 320 17 1,764 502 582 7,123 205 27 11 88 41,780
10/6/2021 Wednesday 26,003 2,767 3,274 199 345 18 1,757 483 653 7,074 219 27 18 92 42,837
10/7/2021 Thursday 31,406 2,811 3,198 253 455 19 1,851 511 706 6,918 192 26 18 89 48,364
10/8/2021 Friday 48,797 2,650 2,982 316 496 15 1,741 579 675 6,388 169 27 15 99 64,850
10/9/2021 Saturday 48,609 1,901 1,527 301 430 15 987 394 348 3,367 94 12 3 46 57,988
10/10/2021 Sunday 49,142 1,561 1,113 236 302 7 658 275 213 2,159 39 6 2 34 55,713
10/11/2021 Monday 40,787 2,540 2,793 226 326 8 1,633 503 506 6,076 127 27 17 66 55,569
10/12/2021 Tuesday 27,245 2,757 3,239 163 314 13 1,679 509 556 6,918 213 33 16 83 43,655
10/13/2021 Wednesday 27,490 2,859 3,260 212 370 9 1,827 512 585 7,151 216 28 18 92 44,537
10/14/2021 Thursday 33,061 2,789 3,291 241 365 13 1,786 531 599 6,929 199 43 18 110 49,865
10/15/2021 Friday 42,057 2,335 2,628 266 385 13 1,612 544 590 6,053 167 21 11 85 56,682
10/16/2021 Saturday 44,283 1,926 1,581 271 345 8 921 355 297 3,322 92 15 7 13 53,423
10/17/2021 Sunday 52,163 1,594 1,145 234 318 6 639 247 223 2,142 44 4 - 34 58,759
10/18/2021 Monday 30,721 2,632 3,088 185 315 9 1,568 500 519 6,336 141 23 17 76 46,054
10/19/2021 Tuesday 25,231 2,783 3,278 155 282 14 1,671 501 569 7,114 207 28 7 78 41,840
10/20/2021 Wednesday 26,576 2,909 3,289 178 326 20 1,793 478 613 7,091 223 37 21 64 43,554
10/21/2021 Thursday 30,823 2,842 3,276 221 377 10 1,840 519 604 6,925 223 29 12 55 47,701
10/22/2021 Friday 43,647 2,582 3,063 260 389 6 1,747 497 584 6,472 169 20 10 57 59,446
10/23/2021 Saturday 45,408 2,007 1,520 267 376 12 951 355 285 3,301 105 13 2 27 54,602
10/24/2021 Sunday 49,946 1,612 1,112 267 336 9 654 270 241 2,172 36 14 2 23 56,671
10/25/2021 Monday 29,405 2,642 3,060 185 304 12 1,637 491 572 6,456 128 27 6 52 44,925
10/26/2021 Tuesday 22,262 2,711 3,219 143 226 18 1,673 522 568 7,155 217 23 15 82 38,752
10/27/2021 Wednesday 25,556 2,809 3,269 142 289 11 1,718 516 606 7,071 193 23 14 60 42,217
10/28/2021 Thursday 30,485 2,849 3,271 208 376 12 1,786 572 644 7,021 192 28 19 73 47,463
10/29/2021 Friday 36,629 2,494 2,993 215 343 14 1,662 520 527 6,256 181 24 26 37 51,884
10/30/2021 Saturday 39,838 1,946 1,587 265 388 7 955 284 298 3,326 97 11 5 39 49,007
10/31/2021 Sunday 40,807 1,523 1,106 227 291 7 701 289 244 2,134 47 12 - 13 47,388
October 2021 TOTAL 1,143,568 74,155 79,099 7,022 | 10,960 371 44,407 13,878 15,196 168,418 4,569 665 342 1,860 1,562,650
October 2020 TOTAL 922,180 77,773 71,444 6,768 9,335 261 38,864 11,028 14,576 160,460 3,944 736 359 2,151 1,317,728
221,388 (3,618) 7,655 254 1,625 110 5,543 2,850 620 7,958 625 (71) (17) (291) 244,922
24.0% -4.7% 10.7% 3.8% 17.4% 42.1% 14.3% 25.8% 4.3% 5.0% 15.8% -9.6% -4.7%| -13.5% 18.6%




